
SIDE LETTER AGREEMENT 
Duration of Agreement 

 

1 of 1 

 
  
 This Side Letter is by and between the County of Contra Costa (“County”) 
and the Physicians’ and Dentists’ of Contra Costa (“PDOCC”) and is effective 
upon approval of the Board of Supervisors. 
 
This Side Letter modifies Section 32.4 Duration of Agreement of the 
Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) (November 1, 2019 – October 31, 2022) 
between the County and PDOCC by extending the current MOU from October 
31, 2022 to December 31, 2022. The parties acknowledge that proper written 
notice was provided to commence negotiations for a successor MOU as required 
by Section 32.4. 
 
The effect of this Side Letter is that all other terms and conditions of the MOU are 
extended accordingly for the new term of the MOU between the County and 
PDOCC (November 1, 2019 – December 31, 2022). 
 
 
 
 
Date: _______________ 
 
Contra Costa County: PDOCC: 
(Signature / Printed Name) (Signature / Printed Name) 
 

 
/ 

   
/ 

 

 
/ 

   
/ 

 

 
/ 

   
/ 

 

 
/ 

   
/ 

 

 
/ 

   
/ 

 

 
/ 

   
/ 

 

 
/ 

   
/ 

 

 
/ 

   
/ 

 

 
/ 

   
/ 

 

 
/ 

   
/ 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3B2B2D49-386A-4F99-8174-B183487D7289

Dr. David MacDonald

Stacey Cue

Tia Wilborn

10/31/2022

William "Bill" Corman


		2022-11-02T08:03:04-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




